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About the Survey

Client: GB News

Fieldwork Period: January 11, 2023

Sampling Method: Online

Population Sampled: All adults (18+) in Great Britain
Sample Size: 1,160

Data Collection: The data is acquired from a panel provider offering participants the chance to win money. The sampling relies on an online quota approach.
Specifically, participants are sampled to meet Office of National Statistics quotas for gender, age, region, socio-economic group, vote in the 2019 general
election, and vote in the 2016 Brexit referendum. No criteria are used to over- or undersample respondents. To ensure the polling is representative of the
target population, we use official and reliable data sources to match the sample to demographic population targets.

Weighting: The sample has been weighted to be representative of the population on the following variables: gender, age, socio-economic group, region, vote in
the 2019 General Elections and 2016 Brexit referendum vote.

Turnout Weighting for Voting Intention: To gauge the likelihood of a respondent voting in the General Elections, the poll used an 11-point scale to measure the
certainty that the respondent would vote if there was an election tomorrow. The voting intention answers are then weighted by the likelihood to vote (by the
numerical answer to the question divided by 10, e.g., a respondent providing a likelihood to vote of 8 out of 10 will have a weight of 0.8).

Margin of Error: All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical record of the polls at recent general elections,
there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true value of a party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 8 chance that they lie
within 2 points.

Contact: info@peoplepolling.org
Additional Information: PeoplePolling is a member of the British Polling Council (BPC) and abides by its rules.


https://www.britishpollingcouncil.org/
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Q1. On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means that you would not vote and 10 means that you would certainly vote, how likely

would you be to vote if there were a general election tomorrow?

Gender Age Group Social Grade Region General Elections 2019 Brexit Ref 2016
National ~ Female Male 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE London  Midlands/ North Rest of Scotland Con Lab Lib Leave Remain
Wales South Dem
Unweighted 1160 608 552 134 484 2901 251 265 355 239 301 138 358 299 275 90 347 265 88 441 405
Weighted 1160 603 557 136 480 204 249 263 352 246 299 164 312 316 270 99 340 264 88 434 407
0 (Certainly will not vote) 12% 12% 13% 10% 15% 10% 10% 10% 7% 13% 19% 4% 16% 13% 13% 9% 4% 2% - 9% 4%
1 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% - - 1% 1%
2 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 0% 1% - 1% 1%
3 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 0%
4 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1%
5 7% 6% 7% 2% 6% 138% 3% 4% 5% 9% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 4% 7% 2% 2% 8% 2%
6 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 2% - 1% 1%
7 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2%
8 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4%
9 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 3% 9% 7% 4% 7% 2% 7% 7% 9% 4% 7%
10 (Certain to vote) 56% 56% 55% 49% 52% 54% 68% 60% 60% 56% 46% 61% 54% 54% 53% 68% 62% 77% 78% 58% 74%
Prefer not to say 5% 6% 5% 12% 7% 3% 1% 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q2. If there were to be a general election tomorrow, which party would you vote for?

All cases
Gender Age Group Social Grade Region General Elections 2019 Brexit Ref 2016
Jan 04 Jan 11 Female Male 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ AB Cl1 C2 DE London  Midlands/ North Restof  Scotland ~ Con Lab Lib Leave Remain
Wales South Dem
Unweighted 1269 1160 608 552 134 484 291 251 265 355 239 301 138 358 299 275 90 347 265 88 441 405
Weighted 1269 1160 603 557 136 480 294 249 263 352 246 299 164 312 316 270 99 340 264 88 434 407
Labour 37% 39% 39% 40% 60% 50% 31% 22% 43% 42% 32% 38% 47% 36% 45% 38% 25% 10% 81% 45% 20% 53%
Conservative 17% 16% 13% 19% 6% 8% 17% 32% 17% 18% 15% 11% 13% 21% 14% 16% 11% 42% 1% 7% 30% 8%
Lib Dem 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 11% 5% 6% 4% 4% 10% 8% 3% 2% 28% 4% 8%
SNP 3% 4% 3% - 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 6% 4% - 0% - 0% 37% - 0% 3% 1% 6%
Plaid Cymru Y 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% - 3% 0% 0% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Reform UK 5% 3% 7% 2% 2% 6% 10% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 1% 11% 1% - 11% 1%
Green 1% 4% 5% 4% 12% 4% 3% 2% 7% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 6%
Some other party 37% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Would not vote 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% - 0% 0%
Prefer not to say 7Y% 6% 5% 7% 2% 5% 9% 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 5% 1% 6% 3% 1% 7% 4%
Don’t know 17% 17% 21% 12% 13% 15% 22% 15% 15% 15% 17% 20% 16% 19% 15% 19% 13% 24% 7% 14% 21% 12%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Only cases selecting a party
Gender Age Group Social Grade Region General Elections 2019 Brexit Ref 2016
Jan 04 Jan 11 Female Male 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ AB Cl1 C2 DE London  Midlands/ North Restof  Scotland ~ Con Lab Lib Leave Remain
Wales South Dem

Labour 48% 51% 45% 66% 62% 44% 24% 51% 50% 41% 48% 59% 44% 55% 49% 22% 14% 89% 53% 27% 58%
Conservative 21% 17% 25% 7% 11% 22% 42% 23% 24% 21% 16% 17% 28% 19% 23% 11% 59% 1% 9% 41% 11%
Lib Dem 8% 9% 7% 5% 10% 7% 7% 7% 6% 14% 7% 11% 5% 5% 12% 9% 4% 2% 32% 5% 9%
SNP 5% 5% 4% - 3% 7% 6% 1% 5% 6% 6% - 0% - 0% 50% - 0% 2% 1% 8%
Plaid Cymru 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% - 4% 0% 0% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Reform UK i 7% 5% 10% 2% 3% 9% 15% 5% 6% 9% 11% 7% 9% 7% 8% 3% 18% 1% - 16% 1%
Green 7% 8% 5% 19% 6% 6% 3% 10% 7% 3% 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 9%
Some other party 6% 3% 3% 3% - 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% - 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3. What word or phrase first comes to mind when you think about Prince Harry?

Gender Age Group Social Grade Region General Elections 2019 Brexit Ref 2016
National ~ Female Male 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ AB Cl1 C2 DE London  Midlands/ North Restof  Scotland Con Lab Lib Leave Remain
Wales South Dem
Unweighted 1160 608 552 134 484 291 251 265 355 239 301 138 358 299 275 90 347 265 88 441 405
Weighted 1160 603 557 136 480 294 249 263 352 246 299 164 312 316 270 99 340 264 88 434 407
No word or phrase mentioned 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3%
Word or phrase mentioned 97% 98% 96% 94% 96% 98% 98% 97% 97% 98% 94% 99% 95% 98% 96% 98% 97% 98% 95% 99% 97%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
royal brat
troubled .. . .. spoilt
“lidiot |
ginger

stupid
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Word Frequency Word Frequency Word Frequency Word Frequency
idiot 90 mentally 5 royalty 3 moaner 2
sad 36 money 5 sadness 3 monarchy 2
ginger 29 nice 5 truth 3 moneygrabber 2
spoilt 29 shut 5 uninterested 3 moron 2
[t 25 space 5 abused 2 naive 2
brat 24 prEEy 5 atkREEe 2 n*b 2
royal 24 unsure 5 baby 9 numpty 9
stupid 93 whinger 5 rewrsd 2 opinion 9
troubled 22 bored 1 bothered 2 pecked 2
family 20 brainwashed 1 centred 2 person 9
attention 18 couldnt 4 child 2 pillock 2
care 18 country 4 class 9 play 9
prat 18 fair 4 clown 2 puppet 2
spare 16 harry 4 ok ) question )
brave 14 hurt 4 controversial 2 rebellious 2
traitor 14 indifferent 4 cool 2 respect 2
honest 13 life 4 courageous 2 sam p)
boring 1 media 4 crazy 2 selfindulgent 9
prince 10 misguided 4 cucked 2 served 2
seeking 10 normal 4 deal 2 soldier 2
boy 9 rich 4 delusional 2 spiteful 2
entitled 9 spoiled 4 disgrace 2 stand 2
secker 9 treated 1 disloyal 9 stop 9
silly 9 ungrateful 4 drama 9 sympathy 9
whEE 9 unstable 4 embarrassing 2 talking 2
confused 8 annoying 3 empathy 9 thoughtful 9
damaged 8 arrogant 3 escape 9 thumb 9
fool 8 badly 3 fake 2 ¥t 2
legend 8 bitter 3 fame 2 total 2
plonker 8 broken 3 fine 2 vulnerable 2
desperate 7 cares 3 foolish 9 war 9
drrnnd 7 childish 3 funny 2 whining 9
irrelevant 7 decent 3 greedy 2 wrong 9
lost 7 deluded 3 grow 2
meghan 7 disappointing 3 guy 9
privileged 7 health 3 hen 2
waste 7 hypocritical 3 hero 2
k**b 6 idk 3 hmmm 2
lovely 6 immature 3 hounded 2
pathetic 6 king 3 ill 2
p***k 6 | Sl 3 imbecile 2
selfish 6 leave 3 indulgent 2
twit 6 love 3 insignificant 2
victim 6 mental 3 issues 2
o 5 misunderstood 3 jealous 2
d**k 5 pitiful 3 lad 2
hes 5 poor 3 liar 9
human 5 pratt 3 live 2
hypocrite 5 press 3 loser )
meh 5 real 3 megan 9
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Q4. Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statement: “I am proud of the Royal Family.”

Gender Age Group Social Grade Region General Elections 2019 Brexit Ref 2016
National ~ Female Male 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ AB Cl1 C2 DE London  Midlands/ North Restof  Scotland Con Lab Lib Leave Remain
Wales South Dem

Unweighted 1160 608 552 134 484 291 251 265 355 239 301 138 358 299 275 90 347 265 88 441 405
Weighted 1160 603 557 136 480 294 249 263 352 246 299 164 312 316 270 99 340 264 88 434 407
Completely agree 14% 15% 14% 4% 8% 15% 31% 13% 14% 17% 14% 16% 13% 14% 15% 16% 29% 4% 18% 23% 10%
Somewhat agree 20% 20% 20% 6% 17% 26% 28% 20% 24% 19% 17% 20% 25% 19% 20% 12% 34% 10% 27% 27% 19%
Neither agree nor disagree 28% 29% 26% 27% 32% 28% 20% 32% 27% 29% 25% 31% 26% 30% 28% 23% 22% 29% 29% 23% 25%
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 9% 18% 11% 9% 5% 10% 10% 10% 11% 14% 8% 9% 11% 12% 5% 15% 10% 8% 18%
Completely disagree 21% 19% 23% 34% 23% 18% 12% 21% 21% 19% 22% 16% 18% 22% 21% 32% 5% 39% 12% 13% 30%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 4% 8% 5% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% - 3% 2%
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 7% 1% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5. The late Queen's lady-in-waiting Lady Susan Hussey resigned after she asked a black British charity boss where she
was “really” from. She has since met with the charity boss to personally apologise. Should Lady Susan Hussey be allowed
to return to her work?

Gender Age Group Social Grade Region General Elections 2019 Brexit Ref 2016
National ~ Female Male 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE London  Midlands/ North Restof  Scotland Con Lab Lib Leave Remain
Wales South Dem

Unweighted 1160 608 552 134 484 291 251 265 355 239 301 138 358 299 275 90 347 265 88 441 405
Weighted 1160 603 557 136 480 294 249 263 352 246 299 164 312 316 270 99 340 264 88 434 407
Lady Susan Hussey should be 42% 38% 46% 21% 33% 49% 62% 40% 42% 48% 38% 46% 43% 42% 39% 40% 64% 26% 42% 57% 33%
allowed to return to her work
Lady Susan Hussey should not be 24% 24% 24% 37% 25% 23% 17% 25% 25% 19% 26% 25% 24% 25% 21% 32% 11% 44% 22% 15% 36%
allowed to return to her work
Prefer not to say 6% 5% 7% 9% 8% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 9% 3% 6% 8% 7% 4% 6% 3% - 7% 3%
Don’t know 28% 32% 23% 33% 35% 28% 17% 30% 27% 27% 27% 26% 27% 26% 34% 23% 19% 27% 36% 21% 28%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6. Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a Prime Minister to have private health insurance (which means they
rely less on the National Health Service)?

Gender

Social Grade

Age Group Region General Elections 2019 Brexit Ref 2016
National ~ Female Male 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ AB Cl1 C2 DE London  Midlands/ North Rest of  Scotland Con Lab Lib Leave Remain
Wales South Dem
Unweighted 1160 608 552 134 484 291 251 265 355 239 301 138 358 299 275 90 347 265 88 441 405
Weighted 1160 603 557 136 480 294 249 263 352 246 299 164 312 316 270 99 340 264 88 434 407
Totally acceptable 41% 39% 44% 25% 35% 48% 54% 43% 41% 44% 38% 42% 39% 41% 42% 42% 59% 28% 49% 51% 40%
Slightly acceptable 12% 12% 13% 14% 13% 11% 12% 14% 14% 9% 12% 20% 13% 11% 10% 9% 11% 15% 18% 10% 14%
Slightly unacceptable 6% 6% 6% 13% 8% 5% 2% 8% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 10% 3% 3% 11% 9% 4% 7%
Totally unacceptable 21% 20% 22% 23% 19% 24% 22% 22% 20% 23% 19% 16% 19% 23% 20% 31% 15% 27% 10% 21% 24%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4%
Don’t know 14% 18% 10% 16% 19% 9% 8% 8% 12% 16% 19% 10% 17% 15% 13% 10% 8% 14% 138% 10% 11%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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